Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers

Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 1
Time
09:30:00
09:32:30
09:35:00
09:37:30
09:40:00

Class 2
Time
10:00:00
10:02:30
10:05:00
10:07:30
10:10:00
10:12:30
10:15:00
10:17:30
10:20:00
10:22:30
10:25:00
10:27:30
10:30:00
10:32:30
10:35:00

60 warm up / GRQ
Bridle No Horse
10 Myfanwy
11 Bambi
12 Meeksland Prince
13 Arthur
14 Breeze
70-75
Bridle No Horse
15 Murthwaite Boy Blue
16 Johnny
17 Ruby
18 Delphi
19 Oakley
20 Seamus
21 Breeze
22 Bambi
23 Dora
24 Jacob
25 Derrymore Duncan's Desire
26 Meeksland Prince
27 Arthur
28 Dernhatten Coevers Hills
29 Judgement Day Il

Team

individual
individual
individual
individual

individual

Team

individual
individual
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green
individual
individual
individual
individual
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue

individual

SCHOOL NAME
Holmewood House School
Holmewood House School
Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Valley Park

SCHOOL NAME

Battle Abbey School
Battle Abbey School
Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Valley Park

Holmewood House School
St Thomas’ Winchelsea
Marlborough House Vinehall
Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Mayfield School

Battle Abbey School



Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers

Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 3
Time
11:05:00
11:07:30
11:10:00
11:12:30
11:15:00
11:17:30
11:20:00
11:22:30
11:25:00
11:27:30
11:30:00
11:32:30
11:35:00
11:37:30
11:40:00
11:42:30
11:45:00
11:47:30
11:50:00
11:52:30
11:55:00
11:57:30
12:00:00
12:02:30
12:05:00
12:05:00

80-85

Bridle No Horse

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
79

Dernhatten Coevers Hills
Godietas Miracle
Ashfield Troubadour
Casimiro

Seamus

Malibu

Oakley

Bugsy

Winalotty

Newhaven Aladdin
Rossdarragh Hickstead
Bradley

Jacob

Albert

Judgement Day Il
Lord of the Dance
Holly Hill Golden Bud
Pocket Star

Ashtree Scarlett
Derrymore Duncan's Desire
River

Ruby

Enough Drama

Delphi

Kensington Absolute
Liseskier Destiny

Team

Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Claremont School
Claremont School
Claremont School
individual

individual

individual

individual

individual
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green
Mayfield Green

Cranbrook School

SCHOOL NAME
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Claremont School
Claremont School
Claremont School
Sevenoaks School P0221
Marlborough House Vinehall
Invicta Grammar School
Battle abbey

Battle Abbey
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Cranbrook School



Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers

Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 4 90-95
Time  Bridle No Horse
12:25:00 55 River

12:27:30 56 Enough Drama
12:30:00 57 Ashfield Troubadour
12:32:30 58 Casimiro

12:35:00 59 Godietas Miracle
12:37:30 60 Bugsy

12:40:00 61 Malibu

12:42:30 62 Ashtree Scarlett
12:45:00 63 Albert

12:47:30 64 Aero (The Fendt)
12:50:00 65 Murthwaite Boy Blue
12:52:30 66 Lord of the Dance
12:55:00 67 Winalotty

12:57:30 68 Newhaven Aladdin
13:00:00 69 Rossdarragh Hickstead
13:02:30 70 Holly Hill Golden Bud
13:05:00 71 Ringwood Charmer
13:07:30 72 Liseskier Destiny

Class5 1.00-1.05m
Time  Bridle No Horse

13:30:00 73 ADIOS AMIGO
13:32:00 74 Ringwood Charmer
13:34:00 75 Whigsborough Tom
Class 6 1.10m
Time Bridle No Horse

13:50:00 76 Whigsborough Tom
13:52:00 77 ADIOS AMIGO
13:54:00 78 Moon Man

Team

Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Red
Mayfield Blue
Mayfield Blue
individual

Battle abbey
Battle abbey
Battle abbey
Claremont School
Claremont School
Claremont School
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School

Team
individual
individual

individual

SECTION

pony individual
pony individual
pony individual

SCHOOL NAME
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Mayfield School
Invicta Grammar School
Battle Abbey School
Battle abbey

Battle Abbey
Claremont School
Claremont School
Claremont School
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School
Cranbrook School

SCHOOL NAME

The Lenham School
Cranbrook School
Minerva virtual academy

SCHOOL NAME
Minerva virtual academy
The Lenham School
Towers School



