## Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 1	60 warm up / GRQ					
Time	<b>Bridle No</b>	Horse	Team	SCHOOL NAME		
09:30:00	10	Myfanwy	individual	Holmewood House School		
09:32:30	11	Bambi	individual	Holmewood House School		
09:35:00	12	Meeksland Prince	individual	Mayfield School		
09:37:30	13	Arthur	individual	Mayfield School		
09:40:00	14	Breeze	individual	Valley Park		

Class 2	70-75			
Time	Bridle No	Horse	Team	SCHOOL NAME
10:00:00	15	Murthwaite Boy Blue	individual	Battle Abbey School
10:02:30	16	Johnny	individual	Battle Abbey School
10:05:00	17	Ruby	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
10:07:30	18	Delphi	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
10:10:00	19	Oakley	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
10:12:30	20	Seamus	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
10:15:00	21	Breeze	individual	Valley Park
10:17:30	22	Bambi	individual	Holmewood House School
10:20:00	23	Dora	individual	St Thomas' Winchelsea
10:22:30	24	Jacob	individual	Marlborough House Vinehall
10:25:00	25	Derrymore Duncan's Desire	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
10:27:30	26	Meeksland Prince	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
10:30:00	27	Arthur	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
10:32:30	28	Dernhatten Coevers Hills	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
10:35:00	29	Judgement Day III	individual	Battle Abbey School

## Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 3	80-85			
Time	<b>Bridle No</b>	Horse	Team	SCHOOL NAME
11:05:00	30	Dernhatten Coevers Hills	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
11:07:30	31	Godietas Miracle	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
11:10:00	32	Ashfield Troubadour	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
11:12:30	33	Casimiro	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
11:15:00	34	Seamus	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
11:17:30	35	Malibu	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
11:20:00	36	Oakley	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
11:22:30	37	Bugsy	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
11:25:00	38	Winalotty	Claremont School	Claremont School
11:27:30	39	Newhaven Aladdin	Claremont School	Claremont School
11:30:00	40	Rossdarragh Hickstead	Claremont School	Claremont School
11:32:30	41	Bradley	individual	Sevenoaks School P0221
11:35:00	42	Jacob	individual	Marlborough House Vinehall
11:37:30	43	Albert	individual	Invicta Grammar School
11:40:00	44	Judgement Day III	individual	Battle abbey
11:42:30	45	Lord of the Dance	individual	Battle Abbey
11:45:00	46	Holly Hill Golden Bud	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School
11:47:30	47	Pocket Star	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School
11:50:00	48	Ashtree Scarlett	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
11:52:30	49	Derrymore Duncan's Desire	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
11:55:00	50	River	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
11:57:30	51	Ruby	Mayfield Green	Mayfield School
12:00:00	52	Enough Drama	Mayfield Pink	Mayfield School
12:02:30	53	Delphi	Mayfield Pink	Mayfield School
12:05:00	54	Kensington Absolute	Mayfield Pink	Mayfield School
12:05:00	79	Liseskier Destiny	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School

## Duckhurst Farm NSEA National Show Jumping Qualifiers Saturday, March 15, 2025 - Saturday, March 15, 2025

Class 4	90-95			
Time	Bridle No	Horse	Team	SCHOOL NAME
12:25:00	55	River	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
12:27:30	56	Enough Drama	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
12:30:00	57	Ashfield Troubadour	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
12:32:30	58	Casimiro	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
12:35:00	59	Godietas Miracle	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
12:37:30	60	Bugsy	Mayfield Red	Mayfield School
12:40:00	61	Malibu	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
12:42:30	62	Ashtree Scarlett	Mayfield Blue	Mayfield School
12:45:00	63	Albert	individual	Invicta Grammar School
12:47:30	64	Aero (The Fendt)	Battle abbey	Battle Abbey School
12:50:00	65	Murthwaite Boy Blue	Battle abbey	Battle abbey
12:52:30	66	Lord of the Dance	Battle abbey	Battle Abbey
12:55:00	67	Winalotty	Claremont School	Claremont School
12:57:30	68	Newhaven Aladdin	Claremont School	Claremont School
13:00:00	69	Rossdarragh Hickstead	Claremont School	Claremont School
13:02:30	70	Holly Hill Golden Bud	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School
13:05:00	71	Ringwood Charmer	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School
13:07:30	72	Liseskier Destiny	Cranbrook School	Cranbrook School

Class 5 1.00-1.05m						
Time	Bridle No	Horse	Team	SCHOOL NAME		
13:30:00	73	ADIOS AMIGO	individual	The Lenham School		
13:32:00	74	Ringwood Charmer	individual	Cranbrook School		
13:34:00	75	Whigsborough Tom	individual	Minerva virtual academy		

Class 6	1.10m			
Time	<b>Bridle No</b>	Horse	SECTION	SCHOOL NAME
13:50:00	76	Whigsborough Tom	pony individual	Minerva virtual academy
13:52:00	77	ADIOS AMIGO	pony individual	The Lenham School
13:54:00	78	Moon Man	pony individual	Towers School